P M Nanabhoy & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No. 000012), appointed by the Board 
of Directors on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee, as Cost Auditors, to conduct the audit 
of the cost records of the Company for the financial 
year ending March 31 , 2019, amounting to ? 98,000/-
(Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Only) plus applicable 
taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 
incurred by them during the course of audit, be and is 
hereby ratified. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company (including its Committee thereof) 

or the Company Secretary be and are hereby